

Amendment No. 422

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 414

(BDR 18-1062)

Proposed by: Committee on Government Affairs**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 10, page 2, by deleting line 17 and inserting:

“(a) Two members appointed by the Governor, one of whom the Governor shall designate as the”

Amend sec. 10, page 2, by deleting line 20.

Amend sec. 10, page 2, line 21, by deleting “(d)” and inserting “(c)”.

Amend sec. 10, page 2, line 22, by deleting “(e)” and inserting “(d)”.

Amend sec. 13, page 3, line 18, after “to” by inserting:

“2 1/2 percent of”.

Amend sec. 14, page 4, lines 3 and 9, by deleting “20” and inserting “30”.